8000 FEE SCHEDULE
(revised 8/7/08) W eNSlee X

Permit Type Fee
Commercial Septic Const. Permit - New
Construction $150.00
- Varianced $250.00
- Upgrade $100.00
- Simple Repair $75.00
Residential Septic Const. Permit - New Construction $125.00
- Varianced $200.00
- Upgrade $75.00
- Simple Repair $50.00
Real Estate Transfer Septic Waiver $100.00
Real Estate Transfer Oil Tank Waiver $150.00
Septic Re-Inspection $50.00
Well Construction/Replacement Permit $50.00
Soil Evaluation (Perc Test) $100.00
Installer's Exam $25.00
Housing Inspection/ Field Determination, Per unit $60.00
Food Establishment
0-50 Seats $100.00
51-100 Seats $150.00
Over 100 Seats $200.00
$25.00 per calendar
Temporary Food Establishment day
Frozen Dessert Manufacturer $25.00
Mobil Food Service Vendor (Prepared Foods) $100.00
Mobil Food Service Vendor (Packaged Foods) $75.00
Retail Food $100.00
Retail Food / Food Service Establishment $150.00
Septic Installers $100.00
Septage Haulers $100.00
Refuse Haulers $100.00
Motel/Cabin/Trailer Park Permit $50.00
Recreational Camp For Children $50.00
Commercial Pool Permit $100.00
Residential Pool Installation Permit $50.00
Tobacco $100.00
Funeral Director $100.00
Animal Permit, Per animal or per 3 fowl $3.00
Stable Permit $25.00
Tanning Facility $200.00
Body Art Establishment $600.00
Body Art Practitioner $400.00 per person
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Town of Wellfleet
Board of Health

Schedule of Fees and Conditions for Solid Waste Disposal
at the Wellfleet Transfer Station

EFFECTIVE 7/1/2016
Residential Waste Disposal
1. Resident Vehicle Sticker
A, 1Y o ol [T $25.00
B. 20 VERICIE.......eeeeee et ettt een s $10.00
C. 3 VERICIE. ...ttt $35.00

Stickers are to be permanently affixed to the upper part of the exterior of the rearmost
side window on the driver’s side of the vehicle, and allow unlimited entry for disposal of
reasonable quantities of ordinary household waste from a single residence only. All
waste must be in Wellfleet designated “Pay as You Throw” bags.

2. Pay As You Throw Bags

A. large (about 33 gallons)..........cccvrvvirvie e $1.50

B. medium (about 15 gallons)..........ccccvvvrnneecerieesece e $1.00

C. small (about 8 gallons)..........cccccveiieeiirreecicece e $ .50
3.0Nne TIME USEr FEEA......cco e e $5.00/bag

Pay as You Throw bags not required however, there is a 35 gallon bag limit.

Commercial Waste Disposal
1. Commercial Business Vehicle Sticker

A. small vehicle (<1 toNn)......ccceeveeveeieee e $65.00

B. large vehicle (>1 ton).....cocoeeiiieee e $95.00
Disposal of waste from hotels, motels, cottage colonies, condominiums, restaurants,
and commercial businesses requires a commercial business vehicle sticker.

2. Commercial Refuse Fee

A. waste in Pay as You Throw bags..........ccccoceeviiceiccceee e, free

B. waste not in Pay as You Throw bags............cccceeeeieccreennnnee $120.00/ton
Commercial Refuse Hauler
1. Commercial Refuse Hauler Vehicle Sticker..........ccccovevveivceerecceeeieiieenns $95.00
2. Commercial Refuse Hauler Residential Refuse Fee.........cccccoeeurveernnen $30.00/ton

If waste is to be disposed of at the Wellfleet Transfer Station it is required to be in
Wellfleet designated “Pay as You Throw” bags.
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Construction and Demolition Disposal

1. Construction and Demolition Disposal Fee..........cccovivininnniviiniinans $270.00/ton
Construction and demolition includes sheet rock, bricks, asphalt, shingles, windows,
doors, and scrap lumber which is cut into six foot lengths.

Bulk Metal

1. Bulk Metal Disposal FEe.........cocureirmireeeireece e $40.00/ton
Special Fee Items

APPHANCES. .ceveitiiie ettt $.10.00 each
(07 <1 = OO $10.00 each
50 GaAllON DIUMS....cccveiiicieeiriecineeeseereerreeeesssreesesenrnsesssneessasssessssnrnsees $5.00 each
Mattresses and BOX SPrings........cccccvveeireeeninecinsnecenseenreeneiesscans $20.00 each
Petroleum Tanks-300 GalloNS.......cceeeiveiiiieeieiieeees e $30.00 each
Propane Tanks- 20 Ib Capacity........cccccecvirinininniinniiicnnc e $/3.00 each
Propane Tanks- >20 Ib Capacity..........c.ouvimiinnmninniencniceie e $/20.00 each
SOfas @NA ChairS.........cciie et e e esrr e e s s se e e e e e s re e s /$10.00 each
Televisions and Computer Monitors........c...cccovrviiinieinciece /$10.00 each
0= g T =TT OO $2.00 each
Waater TaNKS. .. .. viieeeeciee e ceee et ee s eneeeae e s ee e snbee s s e e e e e sr e s renenessnes $5.00 each
Other Bulky IEEMS.....ccovereieeiieeireeeeet e e $10.00 each

THERE WILL BE NO FEE FOR RECYCLABLE MATERIALS
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BOARD OF HEALTH FEE SCHEDULE

Type of Permit/License

Disposal Works Installation Permit
Well Permit

Rental Certificate

Board of Health Variance/Review
Realty Certificate of Compliance
Food Establishment License
Temporary Food Permit
Hotel/Motel/Inn

Recreational Camp

Swimming Pool/Whirlpool License
Septic Installer License

Septic Hauler License

Refuse Hauler License

Septic Inspection Report Filing Fee
Abutters List (BOH only)
Manufacturing Ice Cream License
Milk & Cream License

Perc Test

Tobacco Sales License

Cost of Permit
$100.00
$50.00
$75.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$25.00
$200.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$75.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00

No Refunds will be issued for any permit, license, or review fees.
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(1) The Board of Health, its agents, officers, and employees, shall have the authority to enter upon
privately owned land for the purpose of performing their duties for the administration and review of this
regulation, and may make or cause to be made such examinations, surveys, or samples as the Board of
Health deems necessary.

(2) The Board shall have the authority to enforce these regulations thereunder by violation notices,
administrative orders, and civil and criminal court actions.

(3) As an alternative to criminal prosecution, the Board of Health may utilize the procedure set forth in
Section I of these regulations.

Article 6 Appeal

Unless otherwise provided, any person aggrieved by the decision of the Board of Health may seek relief
therefrom in any court of competent jurisdiction, as provided by the laws of the Commonwealth
of Massachusetts.

Article 7 Severability
If any portion, or sentence, clause or phrase of this regulation shall be held invalid for any reason, the
remainder of this regulation shall continue in full force and effect.
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SECTION XVI SEVERABILITY

If any section, article, paragraph or phrase of these regulations is found to be invalid for any reason
whatsoever, such decision shall not affect the remaining portion(s) of these regulations, which shall
remain and full force and effect; to this end, should any provisions of these regulations be deemed
invalid, such provisions are hereby declared severable. The powers and authorities conferred hereunder
are not intended to limit the authority of the Board of Health to act under any other ordinance or bylaw
of the Town of Truro or the Massachusetts General Laws.
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SECTION XVII FEE SCHEDULE
Amended November 20, 2012, December 17, 2013, November 18, 2014, April 22, 2015, October 2,
2018, May 18, 2021

CATEGORY TYPE FEE
Inspections Additional Inspection Personnel 15.00/inspector
Emergency Inspection $45.00
Mandated by MGL Ch. 140, Sec. 32C $45.00
Regulatory Inspection $45.00
Licensing Body Art (Practitioner) $100.00
Body Art (Establishment) $150.00
* Camps, Cabins, Motel Licenses $50.00
Catering $50.00

Farmer’s Market Retail Permit $10.00



= Temp Food Service ONLY
(AgFair/Truro Treasures)
= Combined Farmer’s Market/ Temp Food
Service Permit (AgFair/Truro Treasures)
Food Service: Seating/Take Out Service
Food Service: Non-Profit
Gas Station

Lodging

Mobile Food Pushcart w/non-potentially
hazardous foods

Mobile Food Truck w/potentially hazardous
food preparation

Refuse Hauler License

Residential Kitchen

Retail Food Establishment: prepackaged,
manufactured foods only

Retail Food Establishment: Other Retail
(incidental to primary business that sells
prepackaged manufactured non-potentially
hazardous foods)

Septage Hauler’s License

Septic System Installer’s License

Special Purpose Pool

Swimming Pool

Temporary Food Service Permit

Tobacco Permit

$20.00
$30.00

$75.00
$25.00
$10.00 + $1.00/1,000 gallon
storage
$50.00
$50.00

$75.00

$50.00
$25.00
$50.00

$15.00

$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00

*Tiered Fees: If license applications are received by the first of the year, then the above listed fees

apply.

If applications are submitted after the first of the year, then the following fee schedule will be in

affect:

Septic

Septic Inspection
Report

Variances

Well

Miscellaneous

Application submitted by February 1
Application submitted by March 1
Application submitted by April 1

Disposal Works Construction Permit,
Residential (New/Upgrade)

Disposal Works Construction Permit,
Commercial (New/Upgrade)

Disposal Works Construction Permit,
Residential - VARIANCED

Disposal Works Construction Permit,
Commercial - VARIANCED

Disposal Works Construction Permit (Repair)

Percolation Test Witness Fee/hour
Reinspection of a Septic System

Title 5 Septic System Inspection Report
Title 5/Local Regulation Variance Request

Construction/Replacement Permits
Well Decommission Permits

Fees for activities commenced without a permit

Double the permit fee ($100)
Triple the permit fee ($150)
Quadruple the permit fee
($200)

$125.00

$150.00

$150.00

$175.00

$50.00

$100.00

$25.00

$50.00

$75.00

$50.00
$25.00

Double the cost of permit fees
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Fuel Storage Tank Registration Fee $25.00

Operating an establishment without a valid Double the cost of permit fees

license or permit

Solid Waste See Section IV, Article 2, Fee
Schedule
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We, the undersigned, hereby certify the Board of Health Regulations, as adopted May 18, 2021 to be a
true copy.

Board of Health, Town of Truro
May 18, 2021

Tracey Rose, Chair Kaci Fullerton
Town Clerk, Town of Truro

Jason Silva, Vice-Chair

Timothy Rose, Member

Helen Grimm, Member

Brian Koll, Member

Candida Monteith, Member
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PART Vil

ARTICLE 1 - Fee Schedule

Revised: March 6, 2003; Effective: July 17, 2003
Revised: December 16, 2004

Revised: January 19, 2006

Revised: June 18, 2015; Effective: July 23, 2015
Revised: February 4, 2016; Effective: March 1, 2016
Revised: April 18, 2019; Effective: September 23, 2019

DISPOSAL SYSTEM-RELATED FEES

Test Hole Witness Fee $150.00
Disposal System Construction Permit (new construction, Construction Estimate
upgrade, or repair) x $0.035
Disposal System Construction Permit (abandonment) No Fee
Title 5 Variance Filing Fee $200.00
Title 5 Official Inspection Form Review Fee — Per Parcel $50.00
Septic System Installation Re-Inspection Fee $25.00
LICENSES, PERMITS, AND CERTIFICATES )
Septic System Installer License $225.00
Septage Hauler License ) $275.00
Sewer Connector License $225.00
Commercial Refuse Hauler License $275.00
Camps, Cabins & Motel License $55.00
Swimming Pool or Spa /Hot Tub Permit $205.00
Tobacco Sales Permit $200.00
Tanning Facility Permit $50.00
Underground Fuel Storage Tank $20.00
Funeral Director's License $200.00
Stable License . $50.00
Recreational Camp for Children |$100.00
Renter’s Certificate (Certificate valid for three years) 1$300 per unit
Body Art Licenses
I Body Art Establishment $155.00
Body Art Technician $100.00
Guest Body Art Technician (Valid for two weeks) $25.00
Body Art Technician Mentor $50.00
| Body Art Technician Apprentice $50.00
Food Permits
Food Establishment — Institution No Fee
: Food Establishment $400.00
\ Food Establishment — Limited Facility $200.00
: Food Establishment — Caterer or Mobile Food Operations $100.00
Residential Kitchen — Full Breakfast $100.00
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Residential Kitchen — Continental Breakfast $50.00
Residential Kitchen — Retail Food Sales $50.00
Retail Food Sales $50.00

Add-On Food Permits (May Only be Added to Food Establishment/Institution Permit)
Catering $100.00
Food Truck/Mobile Vendor $100.00

Other Food Related Permits
Temporary Food Establishments No Fee

Paper Application Processing Fee $50.00
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