

Permit Type	Fee
Commercial Septic Const. Permit - New Construction	\$150.00
- Varianced	\$250.00
- Upgrade	\$100.00
- Simple Repair	\$75.00
Residential Septic Const. Permit - New Construction	\$125.00
- Varianced	\$200.00
- Upgrade	\$75.00
- Simple Repair	\$50.00
Real Estate Transfer Septic Waiver	\$100.00
Real Estate Transfer Oil Tank Waiver	\$150.00
Septic Re-Inspection	\$50.00
Well Construction/Replacement Permit	\$50.00
Soil Evaluation (Perc Test)	\$100.00
Installer's Exam	\$25.00
Housing Inspection/ Field Determination, Per unit	\$60.00
Food Establishment	
0-50 Seats	\$100.00
51-100 Seats	\$150.00
Over 100 Seats	\$200.00
Temporary Food Establishment	\$25.00 per calendar day
Frozen Dessert Manufacturer	\$25.00
Mobil Food Service Vendor (Prepared Foods)	\$100.00
Mobil Food Service Vendor (Packaged Foods)	\$75.00
Retail Food	\$100.00
Retail Food / Food Service Establishment	\$150.00
Septic Installers	\$100.00
Septage Haulers	\$100.00
Refuse Haulers	\$100.00
Motel/Cabin/Trailer Park Permit	\$50.00
Recreational Camp For Children	\$50.00
Commercial Pool Permit	\$100.00
Residential Pool Installation Permit	\$50.00
Tobacco	\$100.00
Funeral Director	\$100.00
Animal Permit, Per animal or per 3 fowl	\$3.00
Stable Permit	\$25.00
Tanning Facility	\$200.00
Body Art Establishment	\$600.00
Body Art Practitioner	\$400.00 per person

Town of Wellfleet Board of Health

Schedule of Fees and Conditions for Solid Waste Disposal at the Wellfleet Transfer Station

EFFECTIVE 7/1/2016

1. Resident Vehicle Sticker A. 1 st vehicle
Stickers are to be permanently affixed to the upper part of the exterior of the rearmost side window on the driver's side of the vehicle, and allow unlimited entry for disposal of reasonable quantities of ordinary household waste from a single residence only. All waste must be in Wellfleet designated "Pay as You Throw" bags.
2. Pay As You Throw Bags A. large (about 33 gallons)
3. One Time User Fee\$5.00/bag Pay as You Throw bags not required however, there is a 35 gallon bag limit.
Commercial Waste Disposal 1. Commercial Business Vehicle Sticker A. small vehicle (<1 ton)
2. Commercial Refuse Fee A. waste in Pay as You Throw bags
Commercial Refuse Hauler 1. Commercial Refuse Hauler Vehicle Sticker

Construction and Demolition Disposal	
1. Construction and Demolition Disposal Fee	\$270.00/ton
Construction and demolition includes sheet rock, bricks, aspl	halt, shingles, windows,
doors, and scrap lumber which is cut into six foot lengths.	
Bulk Metal	
1. Bulk Metal Disposal Fee	\$40.00/ton
Special Fee Items	
Appliances	\$.10.00 each
Carpets	\$10.00 each
50 Gallon Drums	\$5.00 each
Mattresses and Box Springs	
Petroleum Tanks-300 Gallons	\$30.00 each
Propane Tanks- 20 lb Capacity	
Propane Tanks- >20 lb Capacity	\$/20.00 each
Sofas and Chairs	/\$10.00 each
Televisions and Computer Monitors	
Car Tires	
Water Tanks	
Other Bulky Items	

THERE WILL BE NO FEE FOR RECYCLABLE MATERIALS

	ν _φ

EASTHAM

BOARD OF HEALTH FEE SCHEDULE

Type of Permit/License	Cost of Permit
Disposal Works Installation Permit	\$100.00
Well Permit	\$50.00
Rental Certificate	\$75.00
Board of Health Variance/Review	\$75.00
Realty Certificate of Compliance	\$25.00
Food Establishment License	\$100.00
Temporary Food Permit	\$25.00
Hotel/Motel/Inn	\$200.00
Recreational Camp	\$200.00
Swimming Pool/Whirlpool License	\$100.00
Septic Installer License	\$100.00
Septic Hauler License	\$100.00
Refuse Hauler License	\$100.00
Septic Inspection Report Filing Fee	\$75.00
Abutters List (BOH only)	\$25.00
Manufacturing Ice Cream License	\$50.00
Milk & Cream License	\$50.00
Perc Test	\$100.00
Tobacco Sales License	\$100.00

No Refunds will be issued for any permit, license, or review fees.

- (1) The Board of Health, its agents, officers, and employees, shall have the authority to enter upon privately owned land for the purpose of performing their duties for the administration and review of this regulation, and may make or cause to be made such examinations, surveys, or samples as the Board of Health deems necessary.
- (2) The Board shall have the authority to enforce these regulations thereunder by violation notices, administrative orders, and civil and criminal court actions.
- (3) As an alternative to criminal prosecution, the Board of Health may utilize the procedure set forth in Section I of these regulations.

Article 6 Appeal

Unless otherwise provided, any person aggrieved by the decision of the Board of Health may seek relief therefrom in any court of competent jurisdiction, as provided by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

Article 7 Severability

If any portion, or sentence, clause or phrase of this regulation shall be held invalid for any reason, the remainder of this regulation shall continue in full force and effect.

If any section, article, paragraph or phrase of these regulations is found to be invalid for any reason whatsoever, such decision shall not affect the remaining portion(s) of these regulations, which shall remain and full force and effect; to this end, should any provisions of these regulations be deemed invalid, such provisions are hereby declared severable. The powers and authorities conferred hereunder are not intended to limit the authority of the Board of Health to act under any other ordinance or bylaw of the Town of Truro or the Massachusetts General Laws.

SECTION XVII FEE SCHEDULE

Amended November 20, 2012, December 17, 2013, November 18, 2014, April 22, 2015, October 2, 2018, May 18, 2021

CATEGORY Inspections	TYPE Additional Inspection Personnel Emergency Inspection Mandated by MGL Ch. 140, Sec. 32C Regulatory Inspection	FEE 15.00/inspector \$45.00 \$45.00 \$45.00	
Licensing	Body Art (Practitioner) Body Art (Establishment) * Camps, Cabins, Motel Licenses Catering Farmer's Market Retail Permit	\$100.00 \$150.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$10.00	

(AgFair/Truro Treasures) \$20.00	
(11g1 an/ 11αιο 11ασαίος) φ20.00	
→ Combined Farmer's Market/ Temp Food \$30.00	
Service Permit (AgFair/Truro Treasures)	
Food Service: Seating/Take Out Service \$75.00	
Food Service: Non-Profit \$25.00	
Gas Station \$10.00 + \$1.00/1,000	gallon
storage	~
* Lodging \$50.00	
Mobile Food Pushcart w/non-potentially \$50.00	
hazardous foods	
Mobile Food Truck w/potentially hazardous \$75.00	
food preparation	
Refuse Hauler License \$50.00	
Residential Kitchen \$25.00	
Retail Food Establishment: prepackaged, \$50.00	
manufactured foods only	
Retail Food Establishment: Other Retail \$15.00	
(incidental to primary business that sells	
prepackaged manufactured non-potentially	
hazardous foods)	
Septage Hauler's License \$100.00	
Septic System Installer's License \$100.00	
Special Purpose Pool \$50.00	
Swimming Pool \$50.00	
Temporary Food Service Permit \$25.00	
Tobacco Permit \$50.00	

*Tiered Fees: If license applications are received by the first of the year, then the above listed fees apply.

If applications are submitted <u>after</u> the first of the year, then the following fee schedule will be in affect:

идуест.	Application submitted by February 1 Application submitted by March 1 Application submitted by April 1	Double the permit fee (\$100) Triple the permit fee (\$150) Quadruple the permit fee (\$200)
Septic	Disposal Works Construction Permit, Residential (New/Upgrade)	\$125.00
	Disposal Works Construction Permit, Commercial (New/Upgrade)	\$150.00
	Disposal Works Construction Permit, Residential - VARIANCED	\$150.00
	Disposal Works Construction Permit, Commercial - VARIANCED	\$175.00
	Disposal Works Construction Permit (Repair)	\$50.00
	Percolation Test Witness Fee/hour	\$100.00
	Reinspection of a Septic System	\$25.00
Septic Inspection Report	Title 5 Septic System Inspection Report	\$50.00
Variances	Title 5/Local Regulation Variance Request	\$75.00
Well	Construction/Replacement Permits Well Decommission Permits	\$50.00 \$25.00
Miscellaneous	Fees for activities commenced without a permit	Double the cost of permit fees

Fuel Storage Tank Registration Fee Operating an establishment without a valid license or permit Solid Waste

\$25.00 Double the cost of permit fees See Section IV, Article 2, Fee Schedule

************	*******************
We, the undersigned, hereby certify the Bo true copy.	pard of Health Regulations, as adopted May 18, 2021 to be a
Board of Health, Town of Truro May 18, 2021	
Tracey Rose, Chair	Kaci Fullerton Town Clerk, Town of Truro
Jason Silva, Vice-Chair	
Timothy Rose, Member	
Helen Grimm, Member	
Brian Koll, Member	
Candida Monteith, Member	



PART VIII

ARTICLE 1 – Fee Schedule

Revised: March 6, 2003; Effective: July 17, 2003

Revised: December 16, 2004 Revised: January 19, 2006

Revised: June 18, 2015; Effective: July 23, 2015 Revised: February 4, 2016; Effective: March 1, 2016 Revised: April 18, 2019; Effective: September 23, 2019

DISPOSAL SYSTEM-RELATED FEES	\$150.00
Test Hole Witness Fee	Construction Estimate
Disposal System Construction Permit (new construction, upgrade, or repair)	x \$0.035
Disposal System Construction Permit (abandonment)	No Fee
Title 5 Variance Filing Fee	\$200.00
Title 5 Official Inspection Form Review Fee – Per Parcel	\$50.00
Septic System Installation Re-Inspection Fee	\$25.00
LICENSES, PERMITS, AND CERTIFICATE	S
Septic System Installer License	\$225.00
Septage Hauler License	\$275.00
Sewer Connector License	\$225.00
Commercial Refuse Hauler License	\$275.00
Camps, Cabins & Motel License	\$55.00
Swimming Pool or Spa /Hot Tub Permit	\$205.00
Tobacco Sales Permit	\$200.00
Fanning Facility Permit	\$50.00
Jnderground Fuel Storage Tank	\$20.00
Funeral Director's License	\$200.00
Stable License	\$50.00
Recreational Camp for Children	\$100.00
Renter's Certificate (Certificate valid for three years)	\$300 per unit
Body Art Licenses	
Body Art Establishment	\$155.00
Body Art Technician	\$100.00
Guest Body Art Technician (Valid for two weeks)	\$25.00
Body Art Technician Mentor	\$50.00
Body Art Technician Apprentice	\$50.00
Food Permits	
Food Establishment – Institution	No Fee
Food Establishment	\$400.00
Food Establishment – Limited Facility	\$200.00
Food Establishment – Caterer or Mobile Food Operations	\$100.00
Residential Kitchen – Full Breakfast	\$100.00

Residential Kitchen – Continental Breakfast	\$50.00
Residential Kitchen – Retail Food Sales	\$50.00
Retail Food Sales	\$50.00
Add-On Food Permits (May Only be Added to Food Es	tablishment/Institution Permit)
Catering	\$100.00
Food Truck/Mobile Vendor	\$100.00
Other Food Related Permits	•
Temporary Food Establishments	No Fee
Paper Application Processing Fee	\$50.00